
Section 7AA Cross Country Boys  - Princeton Golf Course -     Oct. 25, 2018   
 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Forest Lake              34    1    2    3    8   20   39   45  16:32.2  1:16.3 
  2 Cloquet                  69    5    9   10   17   28   29   32  17:03.4  1:00.7 
  3 Elk River               130    4   25   30   34   37   42   62  17:31.2  1:14.0 
  4 Grand Rapids            141    6   16   18   44   57   71   80  17:29.3  1:43.0 
  5 Cambridge-Isanti        157   15   26   27   41   48   75   84  17:41.7  1:10.5 
  6 Andover                 166    7   31   38   40   50   59   73  17:44.4  1:31.3 
  7 North Branch            181   11   12   24   64   70   91  100  17:44.0  1:44.6 
  8 Duluth East             219   21   36   47   55   60   61   65  18:02.3  1:18.4 
  9 Princeton               240   14   43   53   58   72   92   95  18:07.5  1:41.2 
 10 Big Lake                286   19   35   66   79   87   94   97  18:25.1  2:18.2 
 11 St Francis              306   33   49   52   82   90  102  103  18:37.4  1:43.9 
 12 Hibbing                 312   22   51   76   78   85   89   93  18:34.9  1:47.9 
 13 Chisago Lakes           318   46   56   63   67   86   88  109  18:38.3  1:21.2 
 14 Hermantown              347   23   69   74   83   98   99  108  18:50.1  2:43.4 
 15 Duluth Denfeld          349   13   68   77   81  110  111       19:05.3  4:36.4 
 16 Zimmerman               460   54   96  101  104  105  106  107  20:02.7  2:20.1 
 

1. Forest Lake 
    1  Charles Babcock, 12      15:52.9   
    2  Max Charlsen, 11         16:11.5   
    3  Daniel Vanacker, 9       16:34.5   
    8  Jeremiah Vanacker, 11    16:52.7   
   20  Drew Sampson, 10         17:09.2   
   39  Noah Erickson, 9         17:54.9   
   45  Mathias Waskey, 12       18:02.2   
 
2. Cloquet 
    5  Jordan Allen, 11         16:39.7   
    9  Blaine Bong, 12          16:53.7   
   10  Aidan Ripp, 12           16:57.1   
   17  Jesse  Bahen, 11         17:06.1   
   28  Cale Prosen, 9           17:40.4   
   29  Dennis Osvold, 11        17:43.9   
   32  Josh Sanders, 10         17:45.1   
 
3. Elk River 
    4  Lucas Gustafson, 12      16:38.2   
   25  Miles Olofson, 11        17:33.7   
   30  Joseph Gustafson, 10     17:44.5   
   34  Adam Boeckermann, 11     17:47.4   
   37  Gavin Hilyar, 9          17:52.2   
   42  Liam Carr, 11            17:59.4   
   62  Matthew Binsfeld, 9      18:32.7   
 
4. Grand Rapids 
    6  Garret Beckrich, 12      16:44.7   
   16  Tyler Norgord, 12        17:04.5   
   18  Sam Stertz, 10           17:07.2   
   44  austin hanson, 9         18:02.2   
   57  Nate Huju, 11            18:27.7   
   71  Noah Cagle, 11           18:42.1   
   80  matej cervenka, 8        19:04.2   
 
5. Cambridge-Isanti 
   15  Dylan Larson, 12         17:01.7   
   26  Jaxon Jones, 9           17:35.5   
   27  Henry  Abraham, 11       17:39.5   
   41  Jack  Hennen, 12         17:59.3   
   48  Zander Gallmeier, 9      18:12.2   
   75  Calixto Larson, 11       18:53.4   
   84  Nathan  Schibilla, 10    19:10.5   

6. Andover 
    7  Landon Aufderhar, 12     16:48.2   
   31  Logan Meinert, 10        17:44.9   
   38  Gabriel Birkmeier, 9     17:53.7   
   40  Jack Meinert, 10         17:55.7   
   50  Evan Riechers, 12        18:19.5   
   59  Blake Charlesworth, 10   18:29.5   
   73  Jackson Dokken, 8        18:43.7   
 
7. North Branch 
   11  Joe Nihart, 12           16:57.1   
   12  Matthew Stuber, 12       16:59.4   
   24  Aiden Bear, 12           17:25.2   
   64  Logan Murphy, 9          18:36.5   
   70  Carson Klein, 8          18:41.7   
   91  Zachary Johnson, 9       19:32.2   
  100  Lucas Edson, 10          20:13.2   
 
8. Duluth East 
   21  Evan Leonidas, 11        17:12.4   
   36  Addison Kent, 8          17:50.2   
   47  Josiah Thomas, 11        18:11.5   
   55  Sam Chandler, 12         18:26.5   
   60  Jack Oconnell, 12        18:30.8   
   61  Jack Worley, 11          18:32.3   
   65  Samuel Javaherian, 11    18:37.2   
 
9. Princeton 
   14  Ryan Young, 11           17:01.5   
   43  Adam Young, 8            18:01.4   
   53  Jacob Luark, 10          18:22.3   
   58  Tony McNiff, 10          18:29.4   
   72  Henry Lupkes, 10         18:42.7   
   92  Hayden Richards, 11      19:34.1   
   95  Garrett Myers, 10        20:02.2   
 
10. Big Lake 
   19  Nathan Clausing, 12      17:08.2   
   35  Kade Layton, 8           17:49.2   
   66  Michael Aubol, 12        18:38.6   
   79  Sam Hart, 12             19:03.1   
   87  Austin Barzee, 10        19:26.4   
   94  Zachary Carlson, 8       19:48.2   
   97  Dylan Harbaugh, 12       20:05.4   



11. St Francis 
   33  Jacob Donahue, 12        17:46.7   
   49  Aiden Gomes, 7           18:17.8   
   52  Lucas Jensen, 11         18:21.6   
   82  Kyle Enfeld, 12          19:10.2   
   90  Isaac Vincent, 9         19:30.6   
  102  Luke Obelietner, 10      20:19.9   
  103  Simon Ziebart, 10        20:37.7   
 
12. Hibbing 
   22  David Platt, 10          17:23.8   
   51  Zach Rusich, 9           18:20.8   
   76  Luke Lundell, 12         18:55.1   
   78  Reese Jansen, 12         19:02.7   
   85  Will Durie, 12           19:11.7   
   89  John Larrabee, 11        19:29.6   
   93  Jadyn  Colbaugh, 12      19:43.7   
 
13. Chisago Lakes 
   46  Henry Johnson, 7         18:04.5   
   56  Dru Ellering, 12         18:26.5   
   63  Grant Koehler, 11        18:35.3   
   67  Will Nelson, 12          18:39.2   
   86  Dan Istvanovich, 10      19:25.7   
   88  Nolan Erickson, 12       19:27.4   
  109  Sam Witucki, 12          21:32.5   

14. Hermantown 
   23  Griffin  Flaa, 10        17:24.7   
   69  Drew Schmitz, 8          18:41.1   
   74  Blake Schmitz, 8         18:46.1   
   83  Zach Zotti, 11           19:10.3   
   98  Cole Manahan, 12         20:08.1   
   99  Aiden Cox, 9             20:12.6   
  108  Aidan Seyala, 12         21:29.4   
 
15. Duluth Denfeld 
   13  Isaac Fink, 10           17:00.4   
   68  Jack  McCormick, 11      18:39.6   
   77  Jayden Erie, 11          19:00.9   
   81  Noah McGrew, 10          19:08.7   
  110  Cade Erie, 9             21:36.8   
  111  Joe Francisco, 10        21:39.9   
 
16. Zimmerman 
   54  Jordan  Opsahl, 11       18:25.4   
   96  Chase  Sabinske, 8       20:03.6   
  101  Blake Lahn, 9            20:13.6   
  104  Austin  Kitzberger, 9    20:45.1   
  105  Ryan Aanonsen, 10        20:45.5   
  106  Jordan  Nauber, 11       21:08.2   
  107  Jack Firkus, 10          21:10.2   

 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Charles Babcock, 12      15:52.9    Forest Lake           
    2     2  Max Charlsen, 11         16:11.5    Forest Lake           
    3     3  Daniel Vanacker, 9       16:34.5    Forest Lake           
    4     4  Lucas Gustafson, 12      16:38.2    Elk River             
    5     5  Jordan Allen, 11         16:39.7    Cloquet               
    6     6  Garret Beckrich, 12      16:44.7    Grand Rapids          
    7     7  Landon Aufderhar, 12     16:48.2    Andover               
    8     8  Jeremiah Vanacker, 11    16:52.7    Forest Lake           
    9     9  Blaine Bong, 12          16:53.7    Cloquet               
   10    10  Aidan Ripp, 12           16:57.1    Cloquet               
   11    11  Joe Nihart, 12           16:57.1    North Branch          
   12    12  Matthew Stuber, 12       16:59.4    North Branch          
   13    13  Isaac Fink, 10           17:00.4    Duluth Denfeld        
   14    14  Ryan Young, 11           17:01.5    Princeton             
   15    15  Dylan Larson, 12         17:01.7    Cambridge-Isanti      
   16    16  Tyler Norgord, 12        17:04.5    Grand Rapids          
   17    17  Jesse  Bahen, 11         17:06.1    Cloquet               
   18    18  Sam Stertz, 10           17:07.2    Grand Rapids          
   19    19  Nathan Clausing, 12      17:08.2    Big Lake              
   20    20  Drew Sampson, 10         17:09.2    Forest Lake           
   21    21  Evan Leonidas, 11        17:12.4    Duluth East           
   22    22  David Platt, 10          17:23.8    Hibbing               
   23    23  Griffin  Flaa, 10        17:24.7    Hermantown            
   24    24  Aiden Bear, 12           17:25.2    North Branch          
   25    25  Miles Olofson, 11        17:33.7    Elk River             
   26    26  Jaxon Jones, 9           17:35.5    Cambridge-Isanti      
   27    27  Henry  Abraham, 11       17:39.5    Cambridge-Isanti      
   28    28  Cale Prosen, 9           17:40.4    Cloquet               
   29    29  Dennis Osvold, 11        17:43.9    Cloquet               
   30    30  Joseph Gustafson, 10     17:44.5    Elk River             
   31    31  Logan Meinert, 10        17:44.9    Andover               
   32    32  Josh Sanders, 10         17:45.1    Cloquet               
   33    33  Jacob Donahue, 12        17:46.7    St Francis            
   34    34  Adam Boeckermann, 11     17:47.4    Elk River             



   35    35  Kade Layton, 8           17:49.2    Big Lake              
   36    36  Addison Kent, 8          17:50.2    Duluth East           
   37    37  Gavin Hilyar, 9          17:52.2    Elk River             
   38    38  Gabriel Birkmeier, 9     17:53.7    Andover               
   39    39  Noah Erickson, 9         17:54.9    Forest Lake           
   40    40  Jack Meinert, 10         17:55.7    Andover               
   41    41  Jack  Hennen, 12         17:59.3    Cambridge-Isanti      
   42    42  Liam Carr, 11            17:59.4    Elk River             
   43    43  Adam Young, 8            18:01.4    Princeton             
   44    44  austin hanson, 9         18:02.2    Grand Rapids          
   45    45  Mathias Waskey, 12       18:02.2    Forest Lake           
   46    46  Henry Johnson, 7         18:04.5    Chisago Lakes         
   47    47  Josiah Thomas, 11        18:11.5    Duluth East           
   48    48  Zander Gallmeier, 9      18:12.2    Cambridge-Isanti      
   49    49  Aiden Gomes, 7           18:17.8    St Francis            
   50    50  Evan Riechers, 12        18:19.5    Andover               
   51    51  Zach Rusich, 9           18:20.8    Hibbing               
   52    52  Lucas Jensen, 11         18:21.6    St Francis            
   53    53  Jacob Luark, 10          18:22.3    Princeton             
   54    54  Jordan  Opsahl, 11       18:25.4    Zimmerman             
   55    55  Sam Chandler, 12         18:26.5    Duluth East           
   56    56  Dru Ellering, 12         18:26.5    Chisago Lakes         
   57    57  Nate Huju, 11            18:27.7    Grand Rapids          
   58    58  Tony McNiff, 10          18:29.4    Princeton             
   59    59  Blake Charlesworth, 10   18:29.5    Andover               
   60    60  Jack Oconnell, 12        18:30.8    Duluth East           
   61    61  Jack Worley, 11          18:32.3    Duluth East           
   62    62  Matthew Binsfeld, 9      18:32.7    Elk River             
   63    63  Grant Koehler, 11        18:35.3    Chisago Lakes         
   64    64  Logan Murphy, 9          18:36.5    North Branch          
   65    65  Samuel Javaherian, 11    18:37.2    Duluth East           
   66    66  Michael Aubol, 12        18:38.6    Big Lake              
   67    67  Will Nelson, 12          18:39.2    Chisago Lakes         
   68    68  Jack  McCormick, 11      18:39.6    Duluth Denfeld        
   69    69  Drew Schmitz, 8          18:41.1    Hermantown            
   70    70  Carson Klein, 8          18:41.7    North Branch          
   71    71  Noah Cagle, 11           18:42.1    Grand Rapids          
   72    72  Henry Lupkes, 10         18:42.7    Princeton             
   73    73  Jackson Dokken, 8        18:43.7    Andover               
   74    74  Blake Schmitz, 8         18:46.1    Hermantown            
   75    75  Calixto Larson, 11       18:53.4    Cambridge-Isanti      
   76    76  Luke Lundell, 12         18:55.1    Hibbing               
   77    77  Jayden Erie, 11          19:00.9    Duluth Denfeld        
   78    78  Reese Jansen, 12         19:02.7    Hibbing               
   79    79  Sam Hart, 12             19:03.1    Big Lake              
   80    80  matej cervenka, 8        19:04.2    Grand Rapids          
   81    81  Noah McGrew, 10          19:08.7    Duluth Denfeld        
   82    82  Kyle Enfeld, 12          19:10.2    St Francis            
   83    83  Zach Zotti, 11           19:10.3    Hermantown            
   84    84  Nathan  Schibilla, 10    19:10.5    Cambridge-Isanti      
   85    85  Will Durie, 12           19:11.7    Hibbing               
   86    86  Dan Istvanovich, 10      19:25.7    Chisago Lakes         
   87    87  Austin Barzee, 10        19:26.4    Big Lake              
   88    88  Nolan Erickson, 12       19:27.4    Chisago Lakes         
   89    89  John Larrabee, 11        19:29.6    Hibbing               
   90    90  Isaac Vincent, 9         19:30.6    St Francis            
   91    91  Zachary Johnson, 9       19:32.2    North Branch          
   92    92  Hayden Richards, 11      19:34.1    Princeton             
   93    93  Jadyn  Colbaugh, 12      19:43.7    Hibbing               
   94    94  Zachary Carlson, 8       19:48.2    Big Lake              
   95    95  Garrett Myers, 10        20:02.2    Princeton             
   96    96  Chase  Sabinske, 8       20:03.6    Zimmerman             
   97    97  Dylan Harbaugh, 12       20:05.4    Big Lake              



   98    98  Cole Manahan, 12         20:08.1    Hermantown            
   99    99  Aiden Cox, 9             20:12.6    Hermantown            
  100   100  Lucas Edson, 10          20:13.2    North Branch          
  101   101  Blake Lahn, 9            20:13.6    Zimmerman             
  102   102  Luke Obelietner, 10      20:19.9    St Francis            
  103   103  Simon Ziebart, 10        20:37.7    St Francis            
  104   104  Austin  Kitzberger, 9    20:45.1    Zimmerman             
  105   105  Ryan Aanonsen, 10        20:45.5    Zimmerman             
  106   106  Jordan  Nauber, 11       21:08.2    Zimmerman             
  107   107  Jack Firkus, 10          21:10.2    Zimmerman             
  108   108  Aidan Seyala, 12         21:29.4    Hermantown            
  109   109  Sam Witucki, 12          21:32.5    Chisago Lakes         
  110   110  Cade Erie, 9             21:36.8    Duluth Denfeld        
  111   111  Joe Francisco, 10        21:39.9    Duluth Denfeld        
 
 


